
ASHE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 
LADY HUSKIES GOLF 

2017 SCHEDULE 
 

 

 

 

DATE                               HOST  - COURSE           TIME 

Thursday Aug 24 Watauga - Boone GC scrimmage  4:30 pm 

Thursday Aug 31 Ashe – Mtn Aire GC   3:00 pm 

Wednesday Sept 6       Alleghany - High Meadows CC     3:00 pm 

Wednesday Sept 13 Ashe - Mtn. Aire GC      3:00 pm 

Wednesday Sept 20       East Wilkes - Cedarbrook GC   3:00 pm 

Thursday Sept 21 Watauga - Boone GC    3:00 pm 

Wednesday Sept 27 WC - Oakwoods CC   3:00 pm 

Wednesday Oct 4 North Wilkes - Stone Mtn GC   3:00 pm 

Monday Oct 9        Conference Championship    12:00 pm 

 

Mon Oct 16 or Tues Oct 17 - NCHSAA Regionals   

Monday Oct 23 & Tuesday Oct 24 - NCHSAA State Championships 

 
 

 
 


